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Love God, love others 

Let your light shine 

BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY—SCHOOLS CLOSED 

Monday 5th May is a Bank Holiday.  Both 

the Infant and the Junior Schools will be 

closed.  We re-open for the children on 

Tuesday 6th May. 
SUN HATS AND SUN CREAM 

As the weather warms up, please send a plain    
coloured sun hat with your child for them to wear 

when they are on the playground.  Please make 
sure it is clearly marked with their name. 

 
Children can also bring a bottle of 

sun cream to school with their name 
on.  Please show them how to apply 

the cream themselves as staff will 
not be able to do this for them. 

BLUE COAT DEBATE TEAM WINS WEST MIDLANDS 
CUP! 

Congratulations to our amazing Blue Coat Debate 
Team who have won the West Midlands Debate 
Mate Cup, having debated with many different 

West Midlands schools this week at a competition 
held at the University of Birmingham. 

 
The team will now be taking part in a national final 

at the University of Oxford. 

WELCOME BACK! 

Welcome back to all our families after the Easter       

holidays!  We hope everyone has had an enjoyable and 

restful break. 

VE DAY—WEAR RED, WHITE AND BLUE 

To mark the 80th anniversary of VE 

Day, the children are invited to wear 

Red, White and Blue clothes on 

Thursday 8th May. 

Later in the term, each year group will be having VE Day 

Celebration picnic events—parents/carers will be      

invited to join us for these special occasions. 

SPORTS DAYS 
Each year group will be having a Sports Day this term.        

Parents/Carers are invited to join us for these. 
The Ark (SRP) 1.45pm Wed 11th June  Junior School 

AM Nursery 9.45am Infant School Wed 18th June 

PM Nursery 2pm Infant School Wed 18th June 

Reception 1.45pm Infant School Fri 20th June 

Year 1 1.30pm Mayfield School Field Thurs 10th July 

Year 2 1.30pm Mayfield School Field Thurs 26th June 

Year 3 1.30pm Mayfield School Field Thurs 22nd May 

Year 4 1.30pm Mayfield School Field Thurs 5th June 

Year 5 1.30pm Mayfield School Field Thurs 12th June 

Year 6 1.30pm Mayfield School Field Thurs 19th June 

Find more great 

photos on our 

Facebook feed! 



CLASS ATTENDANCE WINNERS 

Infants— 
Woodpeckers 

97.04% 

Juniors— 6LW 
97.73% 

UPCOMING VISITS AND TRIPS 

On Monday 12th May, Police officers will 

be visiting the Nursery and Reception 

children as part of their learning about 

People who help us. 

Year 4 will be visiting Lichfield 

Cathedral as part of their         

Religious Education curriculum on 

Tuesday 13th May. 

Nursery will be visiting the Farm on 

Wednesday 14th May as part of their     

Understanding of the World curriculum. 

Junior Choir are singing at a concert at 

The Church of God in Christ, B6 4UB 

on  Saturday 17th May from 5pm. 

 

 

PACT WORKSHOPS 

Apart from Reception and Year 1, all 

year groups have already had three 

PACT workshops this academic year. 

Reception and Year 1 will be having 

their maths PACT workshops NEXT 

WEEK as follows: 

Reception—Wed 7th May 9am 

Year 1—Fri 9th May 9am 

THURSDAY 12TH JUNE AT THE INFANT AND JUNIOR SCHOOLS 

SUMMER TERM DAYS AND DATES 

We are finalising the Days and Dates for this term and 

we will be sending them out to the community soon. 


